The VOICE of the VILLAGE

Hilbert, Wisconsin February 2016

FROM THE VILLAGE BOARD--
Highlights of the February Board Meeting:

The village board approved the following:

*Payment request for submitted bills through 2/10/16 in the amount of $347,644.74 for the treatment plant upgrade.

*Change order #6 for an additional $8,349.00 for the WWTP upgrade.

*To accept the proposed repairs and warranty from Oudenhoven Construction for issues with the WWTP building settling.

*Change order for the new equpment fire truck that reduces the cost by $726.00.

*The request for 8 firemen to attend the firemen’s convention with a 1 night hotel stay.

*The request for 3 chiefs to attend the chief's convention with a 3 night hotel stay.

*To keep weekend hours as is for right now for village public works employees.

*To hire a part-time employee to do the testing at the treatment plant for up to 16 hours per week.

*Granted the Employee Review/Grievance Committee the authority to review applications and interview candidates
for the part-time position and to make a recommendation to the board to hire.

*Request from the School District of Hilbert to install an electronic sign at the new school campus.

*To refinance the CDA debt of $1,920,000.00 from the Sargento expansion.

*To change the next board meeting to Wednesday, March 9, 2016 at 7p.m.

The village board received notification of the following:
*Notice of receipt of the quarterly cable tv franchise fees in the amount of $2,368.85

NOTIFICATION FOR RESIDENTS WHO ARE REQUIRED TO BE ON OXYGEN

Any resident that is required to be on oxygen for medical purposes is being asked to call the Village Clerk's Office at 920-853-3241 to be
placed on an emergency contact list. In the event of an emergency this list will be used to make contact with you in order to check on
your well being. If you are unsure if you are already on this list please call to verify and to update any information. Thank you!

Next Regular Board Meeting, Wednesday March 9, 2016, 7 p.m.
Spring Primary, Tuesday, February 16, 2016, 7 a.m. - 8 p.m.
Spring Election, April 5,2016, 7 a.m. - 8 p.m.

Village of Hilbert Website: www.villageofhilbert.com



